| S

Ir accordance with i
uwnt  11Q14 M
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

Wales) s 2016 o Notice of final account prior to dissolution Companies House
Insalvency Act 1986, in CVL

AT

06/04/2018 #198
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details N
companyrumber__[0 |2 [ 18 [8[1]2]2 7 e e wpecratar
Company name in full | Robin Hood Centre Plc bold black capitals.
|
I Liquidator's name
Full forenamel(s) Philip Anthony
Surname Brooks
Liquidator's address
Building name/number 1 Blades Insolvency Services
Street (Charlotte House
1 19B Market Place
Post town | Bingham
County/Region I Nottingham
Postcode I N E{Tﬁﬁﬁﬁl—ﬁ
Country |
Liguidator's name®
Full forename(s) | Julie Elizabeth O0ther liquidator
Surname | Willetts another liquidator.
Ltiquidator’s address @
buing amenumber| Blades Insolvency Servioes Ot ot
Street |Chartotte House anather liquidator.
|19B Market Place
Post town I Bingham
County/Region [ Nottingham
e [N[G[1]3] [8[A[P
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

E Liquidator's release

)D Tick if one or more creditors objected to liguidator's release.

a
>

Final account

TD 1 attach a copy of the final account.

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Snatre
x ( v
Signature date %FE {5 m {E(g H Fg

04/17 Version 1.0



NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNT OF ROBIN HOOD CENTRE PLC
IN LIQUIDATION

Company Number: 02188122

Registered Office: Charlotte House, | 9B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham,
NGI3 8AP

Principal Trading Address: 30-38 Maid Marian Way, Nottingham, NGI 6GF

NOTICE IS GIVEN by Philip Anthony Brooks (IP No 9105), and Julie Elizabeth Willetts (IP No 9133),
of Blades Insolvency Services, Charlotte House, |9B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham, NG13 8AP,
under rule 6.28 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 that the company’s affairs have been

fully wound up.

I. Creditors may request further details of the liquidators’ remuneration and expenses within
twenty one days of receipt of the final account, with the permission of the court or with the
concurrence of 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question).

2. Creditors may apply to court to challenge the amount and/or basis of the liquidators’ fees and
the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred within eight weeks of
receipt of the final account, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10%

in value of the creditors (including the creditor in question).

3. Creditors may object in writing to the release of the joint liquidators within eight weeks of
delivery of this notice, or before the conclusion of any request for information regarding the
joint liquidators’ remuneration or expenses, or before the conclusion of any application to

court to challenge the joint liquidators’ fees or expenses.

4. The joint liquidators will vacate office upon expiry of the period that creditors have to object
to their release and following delivery to the Registrar of Companies of their final account and

notice.

5. The joint liguidators will be released at the same time as vacating office providing no
objections are received.

Creditors requiring further information regarding the above should contact Blades Insolvency
Services, by writing to Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham, NG13 8AP, or by
telephone on 01949 831260, or by email at p.brooks@bladesinsol.co.uk.

Signed

P A Brooks
Joint Liquidator

Dated: 2 February 2018



ROBIN HOOD CENTRE PLC
IN LIQUIDATION

Our ref PAB/2344/A
2 February 2018

LIQUIDATORS’ FINAL ACCOUNT PURSUANT TO SECTION 106

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Introduction

The company went into liquidation on 6 February 2009. This report covers the period from
6 February 2017, being the date of my eighth annual report, to present and should be read in

conjunction with my previous reports.

Company and liquidators’ details
Company registered number:

Nature of business:

Former trading address:

Date of liquidators’ appointment:
Name of liquidators:

Changes in office holders (if any):

Registered office address:

02188122

Tourist venue

30-38 Maid Marian Way, Nottingham, NG| 6GF
6 February 2009

P A Brooks and | Willetts

None

Charlotte House, | 9B Market Place, Bingham,
Nottingham, NG13 8AP

Liquidators’ receipts and payments account

A summary of my receipts and payments for the period from 6 February 2009 to present is

enclosed, which | trust is self-explanatory.

The funds have been held in my firm’s client account during the reporting period.

No funds remain on hand.



Realisation of assets

s  The sole receipt during the reporting period has been a refund of VAT in respect of legai
disbursements that are to be paid under the terms of an insurance policy.

Creditors’ claims and dividends

e Secured

National Westminster Bank Plc was owed £67,126, subject to on-going interest, at the date of
liquidation. The bank’s outstanding indebtedness is secured by way of a mortgage debenture
conferring fixed and floating charges over the company’s assets and undertaking.

¢ Preferential

Claims received from the Redundancy Payments Office and former employees in respect of
unpaid wages and holiday pay amount to £6,10|. The amount disclosed in the directors’

statement of affairs was £6,200.

s Non-Preferential

Claims have been received from thirty eight non-preferential creditors totalling £609,613. A
further fifty nine creditors recorded in the directors’ statement of affairs with debts totalling
£26,83| have not submitted a claim. The statement of affairs disclosed eighty seven non-
preferential creditors with claims totalling £549,523.

e Dividend

There are no funds available to permit the payment of a dividend to any class of creditor.

Investigation

As reported previously a wrongful trading claim against the directors was heard in the High Court
in July 2015. Although the Court found that the directors had traded wrongfully and ordered that
they should contribute £35,000 by way of damages to the company’s assets, the amount was
significantly lower than had been anticipated for the reasons explained in that judgment. No order

was made regarding costs.

The liquidators appealed against the sum of compensation awarded and also the decision on costs.
The appeal was defended by the Respondents who cross-appealed against the order made for the
payment of compensation (and accordingly sought payment of their costs). The Appeal was heard
in the High Court in October 2016.

On Appeal the Judge decided that the liquidators could not make out their case on quantum and
that no loss was caused by the ongoing trade. The compensation was therefore reduced to nil and
the liquidators’ claim for wrongful trading and/or misfeasance was consequently dismissed.



A costs order was made in favour of the directors and other ancillary orders were made.

Both the underlying proceedings heard in july 2015 and the Appeal heard in October 2016 are
reported cases. In the event that any member or creditor requires further information, please

contact my office.

On 9 December 2016 the Respondents applied to the Court of Appeal for permission to appeal a
part of the costs order made on the Appeal. In March 2017 that permission was refused.

Two after the event (“ATE") insurance policies had been taken out to provide an indemnity for any
adverse costs order made and one of the policies also covered paid legal disbursements. Claims
for the costs and disbursements have been made on those policies.

The Respondents’ costs have been agreed by the respective solicitors for each party and the
insurers and final settlement has been made during the current reporting period.

As a result of the outcome of the appeal there are no funds available in the liquidation to distribute
to creditors.

Liquidators’ fees and disbursements
I have incurred disbursements of £4,71 | which are summarised in Appendix A.

Category | disbursements relate to external services provided which are directly attributable to
the case. Creditors have already agreed at the meeting of creditors that such disbursements are

recoverable as an expense of the liquidation.

Category 2 disbursements relate to shared or allocated costs which generally relate to internal
charges made for items such as postage, faxes and photocopying.

| have previously sought and obtained approval to draw Category 2 expenses totalling £317.

Details of the rates at which these charges are made are enclosed with this report. In my opinion
the charges are in line with the cost of external provision of these charges.

At the meeting of creditors held on 6 February 2009 the following resolutions were passed by
creditors:

e “Payment of £5,000 plus disbursements and VAT be made to Blades Insolvency Services as an
expense of the liquidation in respect of fees for convening the meeting and the preparation of
the statement of affairs”.

e “The joint liquidators be authorised to draw their remuneration on a time cost basis as and
when required”.

To reduce the level of professional costs certain work has been conducted by staff under my
supervision. The level of staff has been selected based upon the nature and complexity of the

assignment.



The current hourly charge-out rate for each grade of staff is each grade of staff is included in the
fee recovery policy for this practice which is attached to this report. All staff involved in the
assignment have been charged directly to the case and there has been no general overhead
allocation in respect of support staff. There has been no increase in my firm’s hourly rates during

this reporting period.

| have incurred time costs of £69,494 in respect of the work undertaken since the date of
liquidation. This represents a total of 349.70 hours spent at an average hourly rate of £198.72.
This compares to an average hourly rate at the date of my last annual report of £198.39.

During this reporting period | have incurred time costs of £6,189 which represents a total of
30.60 hours spent at an average hourly rate of £202.25.

Other than work necessary to comply with statutory reporting requirements, the time costs
incurred during the current reporting period relate almost wholly to work undertaken in
conjunction with my solicitor regarding the agreement and settlement of costs awarded to the

directors.

Appendix B attached to this report summarises my time costs and the nature of work | have
undertaken for the period since the date of liquidation and for the period since the date of my last

report.

I have drawn a fee of £340 in respect of my firm’s costs in accordance with the resolution passed at
the initial meeting of creditors.

A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees” which forms part of Statement of Insolvency
Practice number 9, a statement of best practice agreed by the various insolvency regulatory
authorities, is also enclosed for your information.

Professional advisors

During the course of the liquidation | have used the following professional advisors:

Name of advisor Nature of work Basis of fees

Nelsons Solicitors Limited Legal services Conditional fee
agreement

Philip Davies and Sons (Group) Limited Asset valuation Time cost basis

My choice of advisor was based upon my assessment of their experience and ability to undertake
this type of work, taking into account the complexity of the case.

| have reviewed the basis of the fee arrangements and am satisfied that these are reasonable in the
nature and circumstances of this case.



Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

In accordance with the provisions of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, | confirm
that | have fulfilled my statutory obligation and submitted a report on the conduct of the directors

of the company to the Secretary of State.

Complaints

Whilst my firm strives to provide a professional and efficient service, it is in the nature of
insolvency proceedings for disputes to arise from time to time. If you have any complaints about
this case, you should, in the first instance, put details of your complaint in writing to my firm. This
will formally invoke our complaints procedure and we will endeavour to deal with your complaint

in writing within a period of twenty one days of receipt.

Most disputes can be resolved amicably either through the provision of further information or
following negotiations. However, in the event that you have exhausted our complaints procedure
and you are not satisfied that your compiaint has been resolved or dealt with appropriately, you
may complain to the regulatory body that licences the insolvency practitioner concerned. Any such
complaints should be addressed to The Insolvency Service, IP Complaints, 3rd Floor, | City Walk,
Leeds, LS| | 9DA, and you can make a submission using an on-line form available at

www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner

Conciusion

The liquidation is now for all practical purposes complete and | am seeking the release of myseif
and Julie Willetts as joint liquidators of the company.

Please note that provided no objections to our release are received we shall obtain our release as
joint liquidators following the delivery of the final notice to the Registrar of Companies.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information.

P A Brooks
Joint Liquidator



ROBIN HOOD CENTRE PLC
IN LIQUIDATION

LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 6 FEBRUARY 2009 TO 2 FEBRUARY 2018

Statement From 06/02/2009 From 06/02/2017 Total
of affairs to 05/02/2017 to 02/02/2018
£ £ £ £
RECEIPTS

2,000  Fixtures and fittings 0.00

2,500 Motor vehicle 2,015.00 2,015.00

17,000 Debtors 5,000.00 5,000.00

500 Stock in trade 0.00

Funding - HMR&C 21,515.45 21,515.45

interest 13.96 13.96

VAT 5,845.37 1,219.40 7,064.77

22,000 34,389.78 1,219.40 35,609.18
PAYNMENTS

Cost of convening creditors' meeting 5,000.00 5,000.00

Liquidators’ fees 339.80 339.80

Liquidators' disbursements 1,452 .36 1,452 36

Counsel's fees and legal disbursements 21,515.45 21,515.45

Bank charges 234.00 234.00

Tax cn interest 2.80 2.80

VAT 5,228.12 1,836.65 7.064.77

33,772.53 1,836.65 3%,609.18

Balance on hand 617.25 (617.25) 0.00




ROBIN HOOD CENTRE PLC

SUMMARY OF LIQUIDATORS' DISBURSEMENTS

PERIOD FROM 6 FEBRUARY 2009 TO 2 FEBRUARY 2018

Type of expense

Category one disbursements

Company searches
Credit searches
Insolvency bond
Statutory advertising
Swear fee

Room hire

Licence fee

Parking

Travel and subsistence

Category two disbursements
Postage, stationery and

photocopying
Record storage

Total

APPENDIX A

Total brought Incurred this Total carried

forward period forward
£ £ £

94 94

210 210

180 180

787 787

5 5

130 130

23 23

17 17

1,307 1,307
2,753 0 2,753
1,512 196 1,708
250 250
1,762 196 1,958

4,515 196 4,711




ROBIN HOOD CENTRE PLC

LIQUIDATORS' TIME COST SUMMARY

PERIOD FROM 6 FEBRUARY 2009 TO 2 FEBRUARY 2018

APPENDIX B

Classification of work Assistants & Average
function Partner Administrator | support staff | Total hours Time costs hourly rate
Hours Hours Hours £ £
Administration and planning 34.30 1.30 88.90 124.50 14.624 117.46
Investigations 199.60 6.00 - 205.60 51,582 250.89
Realisation of assets 2.10 - - 210 504 240.00
Creditors 8.50 9.00 - 17.50 2,784 159.09
Total hours 24450 16.30 88.90 349.70
Total costs (£) 62,352 1314 5828 69,494 198.72
PERIOD FROM 6 FEBRUARY 2017 TO 2 FEBRUARY 2018
Classification of work Assistants & Average
function Partner Administrator| support staff | Total hours Time costs hourly rate
Hours Hours Hours £ £
Administration and planning 820 - %.30 17.50 2,783 159.03
Investigations 13.10 - - 13.10 3,406 260.00
Realisation of assets - - - - - -
Creditors - - - _ - _
Total hours 2}.30 - 9.30 30.60
Total costs (£) 5,538 - 651 6,189 202.25




ROBIN HOOD CENTRE PLC
IN LIQUIDATION

Summary of work undertaken to be read in conjunction with the time cost summary
Administration and planning

(i) Case planning

e Setting initial case strategy taking into account the specific circumstances of the case.
Periodic review of case strategy and varying strategy as appropriate in the light of case

progress.
e Conducting regular file reviews to ensure compliance to identify any other matters

requiring attention.
(ii) Administrative set-up

¢ Reviewing and taking possession of company records and preparing detailed summary of

records held.
Making arrangements for storage and retrieval of records when necessary.

Dealing with general correspondence arising on the case.
(iii) Appointment natification, filing and advertising

¢ Dealing with initial requirements for notification of appointment with local newspapers and

the Registrar of Companies.
¢ Arranging notification of appointment to creditors and the London Gazette.

e Notification of appointment to company advisors.

(iv) Maintenance of records

¢ Opening liquidation bank accounts and processing transactions in relation to funds received
and payments made.
Dealing with related filing and processing requirements.
Submission of post appointment tax returns.

Investigations

Consideration of investigation strategy.

* Sending questionnaires to directors and reviewing responses.
Review of company records and requests to creditors for information to identify any
matters requiring further detailed examination.

s Correspondence with creditors and Crown departments to obtain supporting
information required in connection with the investigations,
Completion of SIP2 investigation work as appropriate.
Preparation of report pursuant to CDDA [986.



e Meetings and correspondence with solicitors with regard to outcome of investigation and
wrongful trading and misfeasance claims.
Court attendance at trial.
Correspondence and meetings with solicitors following the outcome of the trial and

subsequent appeal.

Asset realisation

¢ Book debt collections.

Creditors

e General correspondence and telephone conversations with creditors in response to
general enquiries and concerns.
Receipt and acknowledgement of claims.
Corresponding with H M Revenue and Customs with regard to pre-liquidation taxation
matters.
Correspondence with debenture holder.
Obtaining clarification of amounts outstanding to creditors.

e Correspondence with H M Revenue and Customs with regards to their outstanding
claims.



¢ @stg £107 sexasag Aouaajosu sape|g

e R ———

‘[e3p 03 SBY JIPIOY SO 3T YINM
ym Atadodd auyl 1o SHnIeU PUe BNJEA BUY) PUE ‘SWOLILN] DL IN0 PRLIIED SEY JSPIOY 300 SYI YaIYM

LitA 5SIUBARDAYE BUI Jap|oY @d1o 3ya uo Suley pup [euandasxe uk jo Aupqisucdsad AU ‘Bsed
3 jo (asiwiao 40) Apedwos ay3 s103)a. 2af pasodold ay moy puElsapun o nod a|qeus ol
ausunuiodde AIUBA/OSU) 3UI INOGE UOHEWLCIUL UADWINS SPALL RIRGYS SHRAU BA JEUY BINSO[SIP Y]

*Asessaoay ag A JBUI UILY DM BT SUOSER BIL
‘Os Jl 'PUR FIEIUASS B3 P30xa oF [eac.dde yaas o1 Suipaau e3edidnue am JByIaym AES DS(E (1w IpA

"R B UIPIM IO PaLLIES BUJIq HIOM DU JO |[B JOj B18 | PIPUS|Q,, JO BBEISAR LE Uf LOREWLIOM
B3 SS|IEWILLNS |[|M SAA "SED [JM dJOM 3 JO Jued YIRS YU 2 JELR AN AU PUB H40M B

10 11rd Y385 S0} 3TRYD 01 PUIYY T $3IE ANOY 3 “BTELIBPUN O3 PUSIU| SM TR YI0M 3] 350[ISIp
[A B ‘5034 AND Jo) (esoddde Bupas UayAN "5R3) N0 pascJdde oym asoyl wodj [eac.dde Jalny
INOYIIMA SISOD ST PIIBLUASD BUI WBY) BI0W JO 53] MEIP JOUUED DM B3 OS §J507 3UN3 JNO UG

dea e se 5308 SITWRSS JRY ] SIEWINSS 599y ¢ apiacdd o) saey am [eArcsdde 51500 U S B UBYAL

"MB[RQ JFYIN] pauledxe aue
U214 40 430G "WNS Pax(s B st Ja siseq sTeyuanuad € uo pastq aq o) ¥39) no 40) [eao.dde yaas Avl

am saustyuiedde mMau uo pue §1Qg J9qoIng | Uo paBueyd uone(siBe) oy TUCHEISES] At Ul Umap
395 5B SRIWILIOD B3 JO SIOUPIID Y)Y WO PIUEIQO sEM Aoyine ateudoldde pue siseq s1500 awn
€ UD PAJSACDR BJBM 593 JNO JO I50W '§ | (7, 4o | 03 Jowid paautadde 3ueM am it SISED U

siarew Jyads asey

L)

Buipes | »

sJoNpadD) .

SIBSSE JO Lopesyeay .
suonEEnsaAu| »

Buiuued pue uopensiwpy

15914032383 3ujMo[|0} Byl Japun papJodal 4)eJauod
$1O{OM BU L "BLIR JRYY YR PRPIDIBL S) USHELIRPUN JJOM 313 JO 2JMIBY BUI PUB WS1sAS Buipiosal
w3 pasusIndwod e Buisn asey JUEA3|J a3 03 AF05.1p PAPIOI3 S JIOMATED U0 Wads 3wy

“SPRAUITAC S ALY DU} PUE O Jo Junoode
ey O pAISNIPE QU "JUBAS|2I FJ3UM 'PUE |[ENUUE PamalA. Ak padieyd satel no-afeys asay |

0L 0L JayseD
oL 0L JOIBLS{ULPY 888D
001 001 J0IBASIUILPY
09%¢ 09T FOUME
7 ?
9107 4aquiaao | L 10T saquusacly | Je3s jo apedg
wiou} 8AR2dY3 anoy Jad wiad) aAIaRa anoy Jed
ayed Jno afueyd snolaadg 3384 3n0 adueyd Juasiny
s33es no adsey)

_wmﬁ N._o.nwmu_tum»ucmzowgmm_um_m_
e

U EIBPUN HIOM DU
uigidxa 01 aazessed Zuinioddns W SHUN SINUIW 9 Ul PapJoDaS D5ED DS U0 JJom L3yl 1Byl W jo

JUNOLIE B3 UM pauiquion st siy ) wiropad Aoy TEL{1 S0M BU PUB YRAS J0 SIQUIBW B JO 3DuRledxa
- puE sjjiys 343 03 sreldoddde sa1e) Jno aFreyd asn am s)seq 1503 BLUI B UO s33) BuiEieys usyas

siseq 3503 ausg |

“paBuay(eyd 2q 03 593} Joj wsjueyDaLY JujeAinba ou | ssay3 '] 07, Ly
g 210jaq pPaIUsLKLC) stusunuodde Awasosu) Joj saydde s yoym ‘uolesiBe) plo awos Japun

-paBueljeyo 2q Apuenbesqns JoUuES LopelRUNWS. 1BY3 Ual *pasdela sey uo paiodad poliad auyl o;
UOIEIBUNWI § Jap[oY 20110 = 32uRjjey? 3 AW AWl aougy “Modad 3L o poad SYI W UMELD 539}
10 |3A3] BY3 pUE PSIENJ[ED O SB3 BUI YaIUM UC 5|5EQ 3L o8uS|[eyD PUE UORBLLIOJ| JILLIN) 3905 ued

$5J03P540 MO, B50[R8p 3w Taday yans Aue 'uchesiBe) 3yl Japup "SISO Yans jo sIBd  papua|q,,

4o *afeiaat ay3 yaim JayIaBul JOu JO UMEIP JOYIBYM PISOIISIP B OS(E IfM PAIINIUL WL U3 ‘siel

N0 S2JBYI PIRPUELS INO I8 33n3eId BYL JO YIS JO ssaquuaw Aq uads Aadoad 2wl 03 a2uBIBjAL
Ag 'a'1 *siseq S1503 BLUJ B UO UDJIRIBUNILIB 104 PAUIEIGO Uaar sey [eacudde §j "uMEIR uonRIBUNWS)
ay) Jo umopERlq B aplao.d (|1 Wodad 31, JeypaID Yaes 03 0s[E PUE 333D AUR o papiioad

2q |j1s 1odad oipoied & ‘pascadde uaaq sey UOREISUNWEY S49P|0Y ADYS BY3 JO SISEQ 3D F2UQ)

uawnacp Aljod sy
Ul 5|1E3SP JSURIN) PApIACId BARY BM JBLR SOU 3583 "4 £ DN "WeySumon ‘weyBuig ‘aeld 19dep
96] '9SNOH ST0EYT) ‘S83IAIS ADUBA|OSU| SapE|g Eo.c paisanbad ag Aew Adoo paey B Apapeudsipy

T 7:SUTIY 3% passeact aq UED puE (g,

dIS) 6 22he] 6:u>_on=_ O JUBWBING I panss) 59pinB jo sss B Ul 2|qeIBAR 31 3dA 95D 1D 10)
parcadde aq Aew 539} §,43p|CY 92140 UB MOY INOQE 5|iE1e¢] TTO5-aPNSAOUSAOSUHGIIpaIT ARAATaTI
3 (£y) s|euolssajo.y Araaoaay ssaushy Jo uoReossy auyl Ag paystiqnd aujs-DJoyu

UORELLIO] SJoNPa.D U Buisia Aq paueage aq ued syBj SI0IIPRLD 0GR UOIRMICH] Jay3ind

1No7) AUy Jo Bupaswt
[easUa3 U} s03PaJd Sy Yaym Bullie; 'saopaJa ayl Aq pajulodde | sUo J| 9T WLED B Ag 4|elousd

‘lerodde o1 109lqns s.efs; uawmodde semon.ed € 10} J95 ‘Ses5Eq §O UOREW|qUIOS 4O 'SISeq 99}

3y, uswnujodde SLUES BYI UM SHSEI JUBIRYIP JO} PASN 2q 03 SASEq 99} IUBIIYIP SMO|[E Lofe|siSa]
3yl swawuedde AHusaosu i Jap|oy aayo se Bupde usym uojiejsids| ayl Aq pamoe saseq

89} 2ApeuRIfe auys Aldde o3 pusaul am moy sujeidxa 18aYs S|U [ BW TRUL WO Spew sluswiodde
Aouaajosu} 1o} ‘suofidadxa Omi Ja U0 P *§| (7, 4940130 Ul palueyd Sem UopE(siEa] ADuBAjosUl Byt

uelznpoLug

STDIAYAS ADNIATOSNL SAATIE YO ADI10d AYIAODAY 334 3011V Hd



1|7, SRMARY AJUBNOSY) SePRIg

PSS S e

2B SUSWIFSINGSIP S5OU | 'OIEISA GU ‘01 PAINGLINE AIDBAP 37 WED BUC/RIBY PUT ‘03 20URISJR)
SH[ELL |jiM BIIOAU] 343 SIITE[ BL JO BSED AU U SIDMAJAG AIURAIOSL| SBpE|g O 23\ISa BY) JO ALIRY
QU UL YR 5] YaRG AaEd P B WO 9010AU] UE 03 BiqEIajal AjBaaulp aJe sesuadxe | Aodaed

7 MoBa1e) Jo | A108a12D) JaUl9 SB PosioZaied AR SIUSWIBSINGSK] SI01(pald
03 pasosIp )N} 54 1SNUY DIEISS BUR JO UCEIROSIUILIDE 343 LM UORDAMUOD L) 3PIoH DG sip Ag
PALIN2U) SILUBLMISINGSIP JO 125053 U] UOREIO||E JUBUMBSINGSIP JO SISE] DU1 § d|S YHMm 2IUEPIOZDE U|

sjuawRsingsiq

‘pepirotd a3euInsa [BujBLIO SUE LM paediiod 3q (i palIndu)

sasuadxa fempt 2y Wauiwodde Aduaajosy) 313 JO 95403 313 Bulinp SIOFPSID> puR B3O

a1 o1 Bupiodaa Usypp [eAcadde a8y Bup(aas Usym ‘palanoul aq o3 AjBl 10 ‘PauInaUL 3G o3
sasuadxa JO S|IEIDP BpIALd ||IM J3p|oY 2010 Y3 ‘5] QT JeYod() | Jaue sprw sjusunuiodde mau uy

SI0s|ADE IsjEi0ads o3 @
sjuzBe aje1sy e

sa0haANs Anuend) e
SIUEIUNCODY e
SIBN[EA/SISAUOHINY  »
SSDSIAPE [E3e)/Sa00D0S .

1SapNaUL RSy Wae 24 ' peaansy) Juady 2y Aq apew SBJeYD a1 uodn peseq 350 I8 padleyD)

53500 s juady

‘a3e. Suyreaald 3y1 38 | WA 01 103[gns
aq ||1M IJEISI JUSAIOSU] DU O3 PIJIOAUN HORERUNLAL §J3p(OYaslo aL dwaxs |y 3JE PIgM

syuRwBuelsy Arunjop Auedwon) pue ssuswaBueily A1ejun|op [BNpIMPY] 0 uodanxd B3 YIAA

soseq |

JuslaBuelre alp srosdde Aoy
uaym siseq 93, 243 srosdde sacupasD put sjesodosd Sy Ul 10 338 S| SISEG 39) AYT 'SYAL PUE SYAD

U} 38} paX)} B SE UBYO 'SISEQ 93) BY3 195 SLRqual 5 AURIWOD SUL 'STAL U] (Al) siuswauelly
Areunop Enpiapw) 4o (gAD) stuewm3ueny Araunjop AuedwoD (AL} suopepinbry Areaunjap
Staqus)y o1 A|dde 1ou pip §(Q7 00150 | WO 19313 HOoT 1BYD UonesiBe) w salurp 5y )

sjuawaBursry Lrejunjop pue suorepinbi Aejunjop siequuiapg

N ay Ag paro.dde
aq AJuo UED asea.oul ue UsY) SIOUEISWNDAP By Uj eFURYD [ENUEISGNS PUE [BLISIEL € USa] 304 5By

81213 || 29} paxy Sy Jo a3y ewiio B Bupi) uaYM TUNODDE CIU| USYEL SJ3M TEY] SROURISLLINDJ|D
2y3 ug BUBLD [BRURISGNS PUE [BUIEW B USBQ SEY 2.48Y3 DJaym sASED U] (UOREJBUNWAY JO S|sBq 3Y3
pasoldde oym uodn Buipuadep) ssoapaas Jo senwcd syl Aq peacidde aq Ajuo ued s8) paxy Ay

JO JUNOWIE B3 U ISEILDU] UE USLI SISEQ B3} Paxi} B ue pascJdde uaaq seyY UCHRIAUNWRY JO 198 341 )

‘JERp ©3 SEY JIP|DY SO0 WP YIIYM
Y Asadoad ayl Jo ainjeu pue SnfeA 3y PUE *SUORDUN) JIBY3 INO PBLLIED SE JOP(OY SDIHO SUI UIYM

£ 98y L1 0T Se21alag AdLsa|osu| sape|g
e e ]

L3im SS9UBARIRYE U tap|oy eo1yo AUl vo Bujjey pury jeuondadxa ue jo Alpqisuodsal Aue ‘ased
2 Jo (FsimIBNo 16) Aixe|dwon ay3 5393124 39y pasodoud au MOy PUBISISPUN o3 NoK Ajqela o
uaunuiodde ADUaA0SU| 3U3T INCGE UOKBUICHU| JERBIHNS IPRPU) PIIOYS SHEL SM TELY BUNsOasIp 8t |

“IX2uod 0w senbal uoprsRunwal sy and diay o3 pasopsip ag snw 10q
‘[eacadde InCyIIM pRUIRDYT aq UED sasuadxg "pa.Inau; By o ARl S 10 ‘Sq M te sasuade sy
5B |[2M SE 'UONEISUNLID Yeuy xn_ PA.I3A0CD YoM Byl pue adaeyd o1 _ummon_o.a am 1] 99) To8 a3 10
10% [ 3sanbau agy Aue Burluedwoooe tuodas v ualo S1ow sise 334 PAXI) B UG UDPEISUNWS) }o8s
AOU 3M PUE §| 0T 42q030Q | uo peBury> uoneysiBa) oy uonesiSa) 1 U] UMOP J9S SE RITIILIWOI
3 SO SIOHUPAID DN WO PRUTEIGO Sea A1Jouane a1elidoadde pue siseq SIS0 BWII € UO PRUBACIR
2.am 33 INO JO ISOW 50T 1290320 | O told paodde 2uam Dm BIBUM SISED U] SHIEL JUISHP
J0) PRsn 84 UED SJUNOLUE 395 JU3J3Y|(] JUNOLIE 195 B JE PoSIEyd oq O 599} SmO||e UoresiBay oy |

aa) paxiy

uno7y 31y A pasoadde aq £|uo ues asesaul
UE Uatjy SAOUBISWINDAD BiR ut SBURYD (BRSNS puE [ElLISIBW © USaY 10U SBY aJayy | -paijdde

aBryusuad aup o [9As] ruiBlio sy Burky UM JUNCIIE 0JUf USHEY B.JM JBY SSOUEISLUNDID auy
STURLD RIUTISQNS PUE [B1IGTRU B UTDQ SEY 313U 3J0UMm SBSED U] (UOIEISUNWIR. JO SISEq BY) pasc.idde
oym odn Buipuadap) siopaus Jo samUWoD 3u) Ag pakosdde ag Auo uey payjdde sBeusalad s jo
JUNOWE SUI U 953UDU) L uay) siseq aZeauaniad e uo pasotdde usag sBY uopRIDUNWS JO S[SEq auz 4

"[B9p 01 SEY JIPIOU DIWO I UDIYM
s Aradoad aUT Jo BINJBU PUE SM[BA 3U3 PUB 'SUGHIUNY JEY) IR0 PALLIED SBY JDPOY SO SUI LPIYM

s SSIUBANDRYS B3 aaptoy 20140 au uo Buytey pup| jruopdanxs ue jo Agisucdsad due 'esed
a1 jo (aslaLpo 1o) Lino(dwon syl s15eye. A8} pasodoud 2y) Moy pUEISIAPUN O NOA B|qBUS O3
auauwnuiodde ASUsA0sU| 343 INOQE UOFELLIOJ] JUBRIYNS BPN|IL| PINOYS ELU SM TR SUNSCPSIP Bl L

"pananpap ueaq sey ageiuad.ad uopesiead oyl Jaye uopepinby sy u) Suuewsa spuny syl Jsurede
POZ.RY2 Bq UAYY (1M S1S0D UG PUE 33} Paxy AU 'Seseq JO SIMXIW E UO paulEIqo s [eacudde ssaym
pUE ‘pasiiead s12sse 2yl IsuleRe padueys aq (|m suoresiead jo Jadsas u) paaotdde a3eruaciad sy

"IX2IUGD oML ISINbRI uoRrIBUNWR. 9y and
d[oy 03 paso|asip aq Isnit Inq ‘feaciddy IOy pa.LINDU| 8q Ues sasuadxy ‘patinau) faq 03 Ay ade

40 '3q [|IM. TRY] SSUIEXS TP SR jj9M S8 'UOTRIBUNLIS Jel) AG paaa0d HI0M BUI PUE SUORES)ED) AUR
4o} pasodoud afejusded vorelaunLuB. BB ‘asED Byl Ul siasse (erualod @y3 ING 335 || 3sanbad ooy
Aue Burduedwodde poded y ey B10W siseq aBTUaEd B UO UOJJEIALNWAL 3998 MOU BM PUE 5107
1agowdQ | uo pagueyd uone(siEs| 81| “UopE|SEa) BUL UL UMOD 198 S SSMUALIOD Byl IO SIOTIPAID B3
waoJ) paureqe sem Auoyine aredoadde pue siseq s1500 sWwil & UO POJBA0IRI IBM 533} INO JO IO
'§107 4090120 | 01 Jopd panodde suem am suslMm SosEY U] 'sIBSSE JO 59dA1 4O SJasSE JUBLBLIp

-0} pasn aq ued seleguadiad JUBIBYI (SUOMNLISIP JO/PUR SUQIESIEAL) |EAR G1 SBY JP|OY DO
=4 Yoy ypim Ausdoud ayg o anjes ay jo sBeusatad e uo paBieyd 2q o3 sen) sMOJ[e uonEsiEs| By

siseq adejuadiay

‘[eaoudde
JauLIny s 0 Asessadau ag ABw 3| HUILE BAL Ly, ‘o8 31 ‘put [ehosdde seiany Sujpaau stedipaue

B JBL1aYM ABS M 3M 'DIRWRSS [BuiFio SYI LIIM Sy '9yE] 03 PR32RdXa S15J0M [BLRIPRE SU)

B3 U 3L PUE DIoM AU §o 3ded yaes o) pasodold sa3es Alnoy a3y lusywispun aq o3 pesodoud
40 'USHELISPUN 3I0M |RUODIPPE AUE '2)BUWISD SU1 PIanxa 0 ARM)| BJE 10 'PIRDB0XE BARY 3 MM
LIEIAXD JIIM 3M BIELIISA BYY JO SIBIXD U| S39) MEJIP 03 AIIOIANE X935 O3 pasu Apusnbasqns am ||



¢ a3eq

2107 5921ag Luanjasuy sapeg

*(37E353 UBA{DEM SY) JO WORRASILILPE Bt O3
Bupe@ S1919] [ENPIAIPUL Joj apeW 5| 3deyd opN)
"21E180 B4 O) peBleyD Ajsjededss aq [|Im aBesed

jo 3502 jerave ay | Bupuid Jo Euiddeacioud

puB AIBUO[IEIS JO 150D B3 1934 ©1 320ys Jad dg ENCLETIN | WYl

“(sploday
alJ} JO UONDNASSP [ENIUSAR puR Liodsurn
01500 ay3 apnjoul 01} wnuwe tad X0q QG| F

adelalg
)W J2d dgp SBeay)y
00'4L7 81y woey

ipataACDad BJE SlUBWRsINgstp 7, AsoFmaeD Bume)iof 241 1B pasodoud s) 1)

“afeajiw pue s8er0ls [BLIDIUL ‘B WoO
[eusaaul ‘Bui{dodaroyd aue sauawasingsyp 7 A3033eD Jo sajdilexy '9DUBAPE U) 5101|pa0 Aq paacJdde

Sulaq a81RYD JUIWBSINGSIE My JO 5)5EG 211 01 1aigNs ‘)Elsa BY3 WO [{nf Ul S|JEI3ACIAL 34T
) SIUSLIBSINGSIP asay ] "W yo.ad & apnpul st Asip Jojpue @dioaul Lied piip e 4g xwse e
03 peanglaie 10U ate ) fense SIp 03 paBleyde. pue w9yl Aq paadnoll ale sasuadxs T AicEarD)

‘@npas0ld A3UBAJOSY NEAD]RI BU3 JO
UGHEANP 33 JO BATIAdS.LY 93] Paxy ¢ | sy "BSED Y2es 01 paBieyd aq |k OOIST 1 F JO 88} aousd|
DUEMOJOS 7 'S9D) JERS PUR SIUMSU puod Jyioads ‘SBRI018 [AUIIXD 201 LMoo RuNasL [BLRIxe
‘Buisiizape AloInyess SJe sudwasangsip | A4oBater jo sojdwexy *Aed paul ay3 AQ pedloau| Junowe
a3 Jo sBUIRYDR B AQ ‘972358 SUL JO J|BUSY U0 Juaiifed SpRu SBY LY 913 2JaUM LIO DIEISD BUI WO
uawded 100.1p B AQ JBUatD S103PRIR J0 RAcdde Jonid BUR INOLIIM IEISE DU WO iy Ll B|qEIRACIR



‘sepnp 5il] N0 pajen
aagy o} o no BuiAues 8 o) sieadde Jojepinby By} Ysjum Yum sseUsafjdege aul

‘ADUBADSU] 8L} UM UGNoeUucd
uj Jojepinby] Buyy uo s|B} LolyM salbap 10 pULY {BUOdA0NE U Jo fasuadses) fue
‘as@a ey Jo (esmIay)o Jo) Axedwoo 8y e

islanel Bupolioy euy
o} p:eBal BARY [RYS BOY|WLIOD B} UO|sap 5| 12 Bulaie U Jely SAes g'gL @ny  pedde

aq ) sabeuenied Jo afeuecied JUNOLIE BU) SUJULESP 0} SBRUWOS By} 0} 8| 3l ‘abejuadiad
g J0 UNOWE 1es B SB pax) S| || 8Iaups TPEX) ag Al ole $89) | 'SUSEq 0 UDNeUUIoD
10 's8SRY 959Y) JC Yo|ym UD auLliep o) (BLO & a1ey) JI) esiluKoD uoepnb) 8y Joj sty

L5033 21} 8K UL

‘paLInoL ‘aq o) Ajay| elg Jo
.mn |l S18pIsuU0d o sasuadxa el 10 s|elap soypaid syl mam. 1anuw .._D._._wg.s.n__ 3 .co_:_uvm uf

‘leacidde yans yess o] Alessedau oq ||m )| SUDSEEI AY) =
PUE ‘S9iNMYy oy} Jopun 1BAoidde  »

Iayyny Jo jBAoidde yeas o} Alessaosu eq [Im 1t sejediaiue Jotepnby suy Jausum
1B3E] |1 S0M 1B Jo pd yoies Sejedjoyue Jojepinby) BY) Awy sy}

yioM 18U} Jo Hed

yaea 1oj afizeya o} esodoud JE15 Sty pue Jol2Rnby ayy seyes 10 oy Apnoy su
‘eyepepUn 0y esodoid JJms s|y pue Jojeprbi| ey 3om au) 1o syejep

— sayoeds Jey) sjewnse
UM B 51 SJEIL)ISe 568} V¥ *,BJEWINSA S89), B JO WO} U} Uy LO[eWio)u| pajielap yism 5J0ypaia

au), Spiheid 18N} YSNW BY ‘E)S0D BWIl} UO paseq see) exel 0) sesodoid Jolepinbll aul aisypp
§]S00 ILU[) U PAsSEY B(] 0] le 589} aIBLM SBjelUlSa Saay

"poLnou) ‘ag oy Aay
8le 10 *aq |l S19p(suco sy sesuedxe 8y} pue ‘eyelepun o) sesodoid imepaby eyl oM auyy

10 SYRIBP SOYPRID BY) BAID 1SNW Jojepnb)| oy 'sae) 10 S|SEq B} JO UOREU{LIISIAP B4} 0} Jold
51500 AU UO Paseq JoU dle 508} BI0UM UGEULLIOIL| SaUBARY

Joepinby o A suop sBuly Malayp Joy pesn ag few sebejuasiad
Jaieyp 'eBejuenied B se pexy 5| 88) ey asaypy oepinby ey Aq suop sBuiul welayp o}
pesn ag feUl 5ASEM JUSIBl|P PUE 'S88) BU) X|) 0] Pesn aq ABw seSe( BS6Y] JO UOHBUIGIICD AUy

WRoWe RS ese -
Jo 'uohepinby sy uj Bujsye sisew
o} Butpueye uy ye)s sy pue Jojepinby| ayy Aq uealb Auedoud ewyy 8y) o} esusiajasl Aq

0yepinby By
Ag “J100 Jo pajnqUIs|P pas|eal sie Yoy sjesse ay) jo enjaa s jo efejuacied B se

:pexy eg
18N 89} Jo Siskq ayl 1By} exels S8jiy 8L §LOZ Sa|ny (Saman pue pue|bua) Aouanosy| ey

10 OT'3L PUB B1'BL 21781 '@l'8) Selny U Ine 1es §| 588} sJojepinbil eyy Buix); Joj si1seq ey)
siseq
Saa} s 0Yepink| ay) Bupy

*8a8} 8 JOJEPINbI| BU) 0 [3A8]
8U) pue AouBAjosL) ey Jo sselBoid au)y SENOSIH PUB JOYLOW O] BERRLLICO 81} Joj Ajjunuoddo

Ve

vy

ey

84

LTy

(44

Ly

ue sopjaodd S[Y]  "asMISLI0 S108Up BEJHWIWID B ssUn ‘uolepinby sy Jo sselfiod
2U) UO SYUDI § AIBAB J5BS| B S8TIWILI0D AU} o] Waded ¢ patnbel s)Jojepinby| 8yl "auc pioy
0} SpasU 8L SapPRAP JCIEPINDY BUY UBYM jo 'SBNUWnI0S BY) J0 1BqUSW B Ag pajsenbal uaum
10 ‘sspuwas ay} Aq paaibe selep peyoads 18 layue play g 1snu slugasw ywenbasgns pue
UBWIYS|(qEISE S O §YBSM O UjUJm BRJIWILIDD AU} Jo Builestl Jsii} ay) jjéo 1snL Jolepinby sy |

“gg)wwon uopepinby ey se Gujad U] anuRUoo I UoRensIupe au} 1o Sesodind
sy} 10} poUS||gB}Se SO0 AUR UOREJSIVILPE ue ue A[QjB|pstuill 8majle) uoleEpinby
B glaum 0980 u “lojlepnby B jo Jueunuodde syl uo Wbros S| UOISKEP B SE SW|] BLES
oL} 12 SI0)|pesD 0} JUSS Bf [||M PEUSIGEISS Ag B S| SARRLWCD B 234154UM UD BRIDED O] UOKEIAU]
uy 'sasy SJOjEpInbY ay] sacidde pue uojiepinb) ey} Jo lonplico ey Joyuow 0} ‘sladuaW
S 4O WNIWNEW & PUB £ JO nuWU[W B M ‘espuiiod vohepnby euy po|ied eajjuiwod
B Jujodde oy 1By sl BARY siappan sy {fosmdwod jo Aleunpa Jaliaym) uanepinb) e U

aayj|wwos uoyepinby ay L

“1AD B | Jojepinbi se 108 Ajusnbasgns os|e AW JOlBAsIUItLDE Uy igennbl sliesed 1ou
$B0p 19AJ8DE] |BI0}L0 SLf} S8SED YoNs U] “JojepInb|| S 98 0) JOJBNS|UNLPE Jeulo) Ay juiodde
AWl UNOD BUL UCHENSUNUGE U U AlBeipelin) smO|io) uopepinby Alosndwad B 2Jaups

“Jo1Epinbi| se sURWGI JoAjeoal [BpIc By pajuiedde Jou §| Jauoppoesd Aouanjosul U
BIBUAY "oAB08) (RO Bl ja saeld W oepnbi S8 oe o) pejuwodde eqg Ajensn [ Jsuon)oeld
fougajosup ue 'Jauoppoeid Aousajosul ue jo yuswiulodde ewy 1senbal siowpen jo fjicfew By
10 pasnbel ale Jauoy)oeid Aousajosul LB Ja §[(|%8 1S|10ads st ausypy  Jsplo dn-Buipups auy
10 Bupiew au o Apiehaniu Joyepinky) sewoteq Jaasdsd (2o ey ‘suofepinb Aosndwoa
150W Y| ‘aayueg Adusajosu| au) o} ulfuoiac [BloWo e PUE HROS B4) JO JBD)0 UB 8 JaA8s8l
[BI00 BL1 “JAAIBDRN [BDIWO BUy pajleo [BoYlo U A9 jng Jauophaesd Asuaajosul ue Ag Jou
peuuoyad Allen U] 'sasea 1soll b 's) Joyepinby) su Jo wogounf ey} uaepinby Alesindwos B uj

'810]|pAJD e AQ paurulalen J0U BIg SBSEI Bsall) Ul $98)
sl 29 suapepnbi} ARNoA SI90WSW 0] puejxa Jou saap apink s|y) ey} pojou ag pNoys §

‘Uotiepnby) Alejunioa S1aguial B pajjen S| UopepInby| JUBAj0s Y lojepinhl| ay) jo juswiuodde
ay v etedipled ued sio)pela su} pue JnoyBnos) Jolepnbyj e sjoe Jeuonnoeld ADUaA0sU] UE
uopepinby 1o edfL sy uy *(1AD, OF PRIEINAIGEE USYD) ualepinb) Alejunjoa sloypaio € pajjes
5] uonEPINby AIEJURIOA JUBAIOSU| Uy "OM) L 1O UOWIWSS aaw ayy g uanepmby Atejumop

"UNOS B} JO 18P0 AG pSIMASU| 8] )] UeLm
‘Aosinduiod Jo ‘siepjoyaieys su) 1o Uapnesal Ag payynsut gy 3 udym ‘ArEunjoa Jeyj@ eq

Rew uopepiphy Aiopd jo Japio pequosesd B U] spsajosd sU) JO UORNALISID Bt pUR masse
o) 10 ucyesieal sy Bujejua sieyr sAuedwoed B ja dn Bujpum [Bwioy ey si udpepinb
*ainpasold Aguanos) eieiodics jo adA} uowituod 1scUl auy &t {dn Buipuim, o) uonepnbr

einpadosd uonepinhi]

*BAISSEOXE ag 0y IapEuan fay)
ssoy; sBusyieyD pue Jotepinh)| By} Ag paunou) sasuadxa INOGE UOREILIOJ yeas UBD Siojpelo

MO pus DeXY aJe €89) UJjusm Uo SISBd eu) sulpldxe ‘sas) lopuol pue ercsdde o) subu
Jiay) Jo aleme 8q slojlpesd diey 0 pepusiu & epinb an)  (woneisunwal, sg epinb siuy
Q) panal agie} sea) 8 C12PIND) BY) 10 S|SBq SU) X1} 0] S10)Ipeld Jo) swsjueydaw Buipaold Ag
15alayul sj) sesjufosal uope(siBe) Aousajast ey owepmby e jor 0) peyuiodde Jsuonoeid
Aousajosul 8y} o Uoleselnwal ayy Jenotied Ul pUB “SIS00 O (3AB] LY UL 1SS 1384p
B BnEY BIDJBIEL) "SIBSSE 8y) 4O N0 $)Q3p JI3U) jo WS JaAnoe) a) adoy oym ‘sioypeld eyl
‘519888 5| Jo 1N0 Pled sue sfiypasooid ayy Jo HISCO BY) UoRepnby| ojul 5806 Aurdwiod B UBLAN

ugianpony
SATYAM ONY ONVIDONT

$334 .8¥ANOINLIYH] AONIAATOSNI OL 3AIND .SHOLIAaHD ¥ - SNOLLYaINDIT




‘gabiayo
aouely pue uopepaldep 'Euss uswidinbe pUE B0 SB Y0NS BIB0D PEILISAO

21seq Jo Alsandel 'sas) sJojepinbl] ay) o] [Rtiopippe afieyd Jo ) UCGBASIUILDE Ue
's303 )0 abejuasied & e pejenajes eBleyoe e

'SjUaWERINgsIP S8 ajgissiuiad jou suB Bupmo)io) 8y

“peoe|dal s}
Jojepnbi| 8ty saum Jo 'paynbel J0U S| UCREIBUNWS) JO S{BBY BU1 o |BA0iddR JAULN) o1aUm

wawyujodde |epuanbes g u) pasn eg 0] SNUUOT AR SISE] 1BY) 'Sjuawiasingep 7 Mofewed
)0 15 BU) Joy [eaosdde paujeigd sey Jojepinby auy ) -apew Bujaq s ebleyo au) yajym ug
siseq ay sco Jo Aofejen yore 10 ‘ujejdre pnoys j0)epinbl| euy 'eacidde Bulyees usyp

'886) S 01EPINDY| B SB JBUUEW BlES 8} U] [BA0IddE 8inbe! spuaIesingsip

¢ AloBajan "sisBg s|qeuoseal pue Jadoid B uc uopepinby oy o) peiEDOE BQ UBD
Jeuf) pue ‘uy sy Jo Jolepinbyl ey Aq paunou| aq Aew 1BY) §}S09 plEI0||E 10 pBIEYS
apnjpuy Aew Aeuy ~fyed pay juepusdeply ue oy juswied B o} Jou g ucliepinb
By} o) s|qedojes Afoelip ole et SjS0O SR asoUl Sualacingsip 7 AoBejen

sasuadxe 18UJ0 AUR SE ABM SRS BUJ Ul LAY} INOGR UORRLIIOMN) BSORE)p 0 peledald
ag pineys tojepinb)) ey yinoy)(e *feacidde Jofd JNOUIM UMBID B¢ UBI SIUAWBSINGSIR
1, fucBeyeD cuopepnby euy o) egesee: Apoenp eimpuadxe oyoeds s 8layl

alaym seed pau) Juepuadapy) oy sewded aie esay) sjuewesingsp | Alobajed ¢

;selobaen amy
OIUL e 1A onepinby s 5_; Uojaunos u| Jojepinby| eyj ©) pasanquial pue Aq 1aL sisad

SJUBLIBSINGSI(

*uosyRAWRY 10} pOpinDsd B4 pInCUS AlAoe yoBaa Joy paliieyo siso0 e
10 (sejes Jo} ejed ebBleae pue sinoy (BN By} ‘sioypain 0] Sugiodal Ajuanbasans vaup

.mEumﬁE_,wmmé_o..umammbgvﬂu:_ucoumnSvﬂmq_u_Ememm__s_amﬁ_._s
aqunsep Auges pjnoys sjeddise eyl “$1senbal s 01PNk suy J0 SEBLRIGBUCSER) BY) INGE
jupwebpn] pewsojul ue Bupew soe) aaoidde o) Aloine sY} (ym asou) SiEYIDE) OF Swp
1UBIDYINS U] uopeLLojy jeyy flddns pinoys Jojepinb)) ay) ‘ejelljsa saaL B Buiplaold LB

spedas jusnbasqns pue sajewpse aag

‘UNELIPUN ag Wit sepadiopue SOTRpINDY Ul JeY) Yiom sl
O uonos|lal eyeusses) pue Jje) e sanpoid o} pesadye s| pejssnbal siseq auy Aum weydre
pnays Joyepinby su wBnos s} jseq ebejusolad B Jo Junowe paxy B Joj [Baoidde usips

*598)] 51U |0 3i8eq 8U) Jo} |pacidde Bupess usym,
SJO%PRID 0} WIMR1 Ajayl Bu Jo uojeajpu| uB apinold pinoys Jojepinby| sl 'os op o} [Banoed

5111 Bleypy, "peiddng UDRBLLIGHY {Eduetiiu AUB PDAANS o) pepiacld ag PINoYs sUOHEUE|dxe
anjenen -sanss| Asy asey] jo Duipuelsispun jo Aep seieiee Yiiw fem e oy
OS Op PINCYs Jojepinby| ay) 'sesusdxs pue ses) 'sjuswAed Jnoge Uojewiop] Buiproid usyp,

‘(oimels
Aq paiinbes sem Ing leuag |BOLBUY j102.P OU paplAcId oM auy Ji Je) Wauag

JBUM 02 Y Pue 'sIONPBID 6} Jeusq (BluBLY @ pepnoid SBY NIom BUY} JayjBym
‘papjroid Sjewnss Ave jsuiele se ') Yim UoLIeuLIoD

Ul pslnou| sesuadxa Aue Bupnpul “om By 10 $1802 jBnRE BU)
‘Aiessadsu sem Y30m jeL) Aym puB Buop A|[EnjaR Som sig

{smes Aq peainbad sem 1nq
ili8uSq jejouRuY 106IIP oL PeplAnId YIoM S} It 1) jiaueq pajediopue JEUM OS J pue

SJ0J|patd ) Jsueq |epueu) e epaoad |Im diom ayy jey) pejediogue sy Ec..ﬁ;_s

11 Lji# LopoauueD
uf pasinoul eq o} pepaadye sesugdva Aue Bupniey sliom Jey) jo 1s00 pejedianue eyl

Aue 'AiessadeU s| yiom B4 Aum PuB ‘suop ag M saledipiuR Joepiniy ey v_..,oz, =)

g9

[

(4
0

ey

L9
€9

£2'e

faa

rar Aol |||m 9)Bjse ADUBAIDSUL B}
wiod} sluawWARd Jo |18A31 B} Uj 19218 [RIOURUI B YW B50U] 0} WAoLO0SD J0 senss| A3y aiL

sanss| Aay|

“auop Bueg s1 1 Aym
10 Uojeug|dxa ug M S:0|peIs JC LolLalie BU) O} UMEBIR BY PINDYS SIY) 'Lels sIY Jo ojpinby

auy AQ WO POILED O SEWAUI0 piNoa 12U YOM N0 SIoENUOO-gns Jojepnby eyl SJauML

pETVEY]
JUBNDESYNS 1OES Ul puB Wayy) M LoNBIURLILIoD 181 By} uyIsm sE) eyl no Bupas

uonELLIO BIGBYNS 853508 few ASY) M0L WAL BSIADE pineys pue ‘uonejs|Ba) Aouarosul
Japun syBu 48y} Jo seied pejsalsil] 18)0 PUE S/0JpaIs WHEU| PlRous Jayepinby &yl

1seua|
Jo 2HUoo B 0) a8 oAb pnoo diysuone|el sy elaus usunuodde Aotianjosu

sy Jo padsal uj Jojepinb) sy o) saopues eppoid oym 0 sa@s) sJoiepinbil
ayy Suwaidde lo) sigucdses saped yym sd|ysuojiefal [2uosied Jo ssaUsng Aue
'SBIEJIDSSE Jsl Ja Sy

Jo Jojepinki) S4) 0} pled Lopessiujwpe aty wod) Busie sestadxe pue seay 'syusufed

'es0j8Ip pINoYsS Jojepinby| 3y

sorepinky
pejuiodde Buen o) Joud siojpela o ejeuwSe Sesy B Bnes| ABW Jojepinb) pascdod y

"aSBY 2U) JO $BAUBISLNDID DY) O
syeuniuodoid Buieq a|iym 'sioppalo o) |njasn pue esED BuY JO B} eu} JnoyBno WalssUas

JuaiEdsuRLL S| UM Jaiew B Ul pajuesald aq pinoys uonsLoul ey senbal m_ﬁm._u_sg
8} Jo sseud|dEUDSEad AL} tnode Juawebpn| pauwioy we SR 6} WHl) BjqRUA O} USHE O]
Wepns yum sea) siy Busoldde Joj ejgisucdss) asoyl epinoid pinoys Jojepinby eyl

sajdjaund |esauag)

sloyepinby aus Aq-paplactd e pinoys ueneWIoIU JRUM

escidde fpuibilio sy
o} s& fijdde sa)n) eles au} pue “ses} ayj peacsdds AjEniul se %8 Bules L)) 0} epeW ag 1SNl

1sanbal syl -pafiueus sq ) jeu; ysenbal few Eﬁn:&: 8y} ‘pexy slom 383) s lojepinky ay)
10 8|sEq ay) aoule SaoUESWNOAD Ul eBukud [BRULIEINE pUe |BIMBLL B taaq SBY 818Y) BJAYAM

898} J0 MALAGY

“(uonepinbiy
auil ug Adde @y sanuRuc YoRRNSMIUIPE U} U] PEX|) SB9) JO SiBEG By} Y0JEXS|UJLPE 8B PajR
pey Jojepinbyl 84}l Yolum U| UOBLSIUIWPE UB WO UO AfCell SMEN0} LOpepnby ey 21sUps

‘28|17 BY U} N0 188 BJBOS B Lj)|M BOUBDIOODE U POLRINO[ED & M )] ‘uojepinby flosndwas
B Ul Juatjuiodde iy Jeye suwlows 9y UBY) 1978 10U BSES AUE U| pue 'aA0UE Pacosap
SB SI0)|p2I JO el uiics ey} Aq pex)) seey sil 186 o} pawy 181y sey 3y sseun uopeandde
ue ;ojm ayew jou Aew ojepinby| ewy ing Uojepinby sy Ag :o_“mu__n_am uo HNoa BUYy Ag paxy &g,
[l 31 *TAD B Ul "shasm Buiralio) 21} 30 3U0 W) paxy eq (|4 1] 'BA0JE SE pax|) JoU ale Sad) au )l

‘sajunias
el 4o asgo Ay W Adde S8 syelew sSWeE Bl Jo JUNOISE exE] Blojpalz ayl

‘aunpagord
uo|si9Bp B AQ S101P8:0 S} 1O UOISIeap B AY pexik o AW sa8y S CIERINDY U ‘UC)BUILLISISP

o)sinbes sy} e¥=W jou SPOp MelfWWos &Y 0 ‘esplwoo uoyepnby ou o m:mS i

‘[eep o1 seu Joiepinby auy uolm Wi ARSdoid B1 Jo sinjeu DUB BNBA B -

129

A

§1'g

¥ie

£'1'9

[A]

]

18

1S

LA

¥y

FA 4



410 'sjeudoiddey

| 5ISBQ 8L} "BAISSBIXB S| B1e 538y 5 I0MpEINbY Ay 1eL} seavljaq Joypan e )|

'S99} 8 Jojepinby ey} arcidde o) Ajuaugne
SABY O Ape B sB sioppalo U4 511 ean(LIWoD uopepinby( e 5| a8 aleum sased u| jdeaxy

LPalsiessIp s} 10y pats e ) jeymn

*80|)}0 Jo uojiesken woyj

sl2ed om) LjyIm apew 84 18nw gjsankel pue
io1epnb| sy} Aq jsenbal 8} Jo 1djeas. Jo shep

82 UM pepinod eq 1snw uopewuoyy ayy

.mquumﬁo?w_.:m_.zm«mums_mu_to PBIEORA SBU By eleym Jo qUswodde
sJ01EPIND)| By} Jo ejep 8l Wol) pauoxoa: suyuow x5 jo possd juade) jsow ey ja pus
84} 0} Jususuodde wiey poyad 8y} 1 peplaosd aq jsnw UCHELLION 8y yajym Jof palad sy}

‘voped jueas
Ine paBleyn ese As

124 @ Ul 118 jo epesf yoge Ag Juads Ssinoy Jo Jagquinu ay;
Ul Yoy je ejel Alinoy ebeseae 8Ly ‘jels Jo apeB yoes 10y

‘ase0 sl
C} paufijsse jjeis 1o J0jepinby| ey Aq sseo aiy uo juads sinoy jo Jaquiny Boray; .
— 8| papjaosd g I8N yaiym uofiettuoyul ay)

“Auedwioa ey jo sepjoyaleys 1o Iopanp

Jo 884 'eses Ay uo juads awy ey noge uopelou)

'Ic)|paln Aue Aq jsenbai uodn ‘abieyn
ujepso episosd j8nw lolepinby ay)

SuBLWEINBL [RUOHIPPE — uojjeLmd)uy jo uaIsIAGIy

8 Jo uojsjaoud B

RE=TTL T
8u} spiacid of |esn,

‘Uojjewol) psjsenbay
Adde few oypeio Auy

U Jo) Juiy swy ,sfep p, ey j0 Andxa ay so
461 5 Jo1Epinby| eu) jo shep 1z uigm HNod 8Ly o

“HonBLuojul L Jo (|2 o ewios Bupiaoid 10U Io} suosesl By} 8AIB SN By BsED Yolym

‘Paysenbal uoyeuLou)

U1 o} uoyerar by Ayepuspyuos 40 uofleB|qo ue o} jos(gns §) lolepjnby ol .
10 ‘uossad Aug 1suetie aouao o) pes| o] pajoadxa

40 19npuos sy o) [ejopnlaid 89 DINoM aInsoPsp

BlLLo) ey} Bunedesd y; P&ADAUT}S00 puB By sy

20 WWBIW Jo uapepinby auy
10 'aAjssa0xa aq pinom uoly

Hedy
SI9PISLOD 8 ssajun 'shep py

8yl

Hnaz ayy 4o uojsswiad ey 10 (seswy
18 JO BIUSLNAULY Byl UM Joypasy
BW aq AW pue 'Bunum ut 8q 1snw
U} Jnoge uopeuLD eyl apjaoid
Boud e Jo ydimoer 1o SARD 1Z A

Ul uopeULIoM) pajsenbay 8U} eplacsd 1shw Joyepinby

PRINOBSUR j0 enjeA U opg 15E8|
40 Ioypals painoss B Aq Jeyye ap
84} U] Ino jes sesuadxs pue :t=1T)
sonbal Aew Jojpalo & Hodau ssa

Bulpnppuy sioppasa
bamoaasun ue £q
15anbal v poda:
0} Joiepinby ey

"Sasuadxe pue sag)

5.401EpInb|| ay; sBusieya o) WBI iey; pue 'z ydeiBeiRd
Ul paujerdxa se ‘uoyeul

OJuL Jaliing yssnbey oy sjyBu Sioipes sl Jo JusBEs B .
'S890%8 JeU) Joj uosepl gy -

PUE !889) 10 s)38q al) jo
NIPaID 8Ly 0] uenlb spejep 8y} 'pepeaoxa eaey
N3uf aq 0} payadxe 10 Paunay| sesundxa auy

‘uenif [eroidde Aue
O} pejcedxs apy oy - )

~Hodal sy jo 81ep ay; 1e ‘taujeum e Bupies uelsies g 'sjeudoidde alayM

'8Uop aq o} Spasujeymjo s|slep  »
‘Poled ay; Bupnp Sjuswhed pue s)disoa)

uoneusiap ayy o) Joud sio
10 ‘pesdya ) Al Be pou

10 eiRuNse sesy oy pesoxa oy A1l s} paBieys eg

coL

ayl jo Aeunung e Buipniow 'podes 8l jo poued s

‘pojted yey) upnp epew Allenio sem jusiuied BlUisum ;o eagosdsaly ‘poda)

8ty Jo popsd ey} Bunnp Jatepinbyj a1y Aq paanous sastedye Bl JO JUBleEIS B .
‘podal ey o pojsed 8} Buunp spewy
Wiaum Jo eaoadsel 'spojiad 8s01)} Bujinp suap sbuiy ey
10 uopdiasap e wym Jayjefio) 'syoday snoperd-au) Aq palsaan spallad ey, Bupnp

pableya g} ayy 'pexy; uaag SBY s|seq ey Joye spew 2q 0} )81y} 8y} s| podal eyl e

H{uodas sy Jo popad sY) 1a) JusWuoyiodde

Aue ynayym junctue jey se umoys ag Aew 3| ases ysym U Junouse 188 & e paxy
STl BJaym ydaaxa) payed jey fGupnp ped Ajenpoe sem I leyeym Jo eapoadsay
*Hodal 8l jo popsd sy Buunp pefieys ey 8u} "pexy usaq sey siseqg sy} I
0 %) o Wodey ayy 10 poyted ay) Bunp ysye, sda)s ey ‘Uodas sy

10 81BP 8UL IR pexy Jou § 1a) JojEpinby el jo sa 8L} Jor paxy) siseq e jo symjap

W Buunp ssesBoxd io gEBep .

*BPNIoLE I8N spoda) o

Ui ‘12" ydesbesad uj asou) A)|
al} O] uepippe u|

E|oedsa pue saoqe Paglosap 5ia)
'S10JIp8JD 0] spodal sseifo)d lenuu

2 puss a} paynbal s) Jojepinbi ey
uapiewLtomu tauyying o4 sjsenhal Pue sliodal ssaifoly

‘leAoudde saljuny yeas o} Liessassey aq ||t )| suosea, ay)

pue !jeaqidde

AaUin) yaes 0} Alessaoau aq fll48 31 yeu) sejedioue Jojepinby; aylaysym e

aE)
[l oM yew; sejedppue L0epinby ey Jo usye) SBU Yiom jeuopippe jey; awpay e,
‘oM [BLORIpPR
1B} Jo ued yoes Joy afieyo o) sasodoid Ioepinby

U} 3381 10 2)ed Aunoy ayy .

pInby ayy yiom [BUONPPE BY)
sewnse

8y} Aum Loses) =11} I

‘8yeHapUN 0] ses0dosd 4o uayELBpUN ey Jojg,

. 898} &} ‘peaxe o) Ay s1 10 ‘pepesdxs sey dojepnby;

— Ayoods 1snw feaoidde Joy

1sanbel ay | oy a4l jo s
yaIm Apeqg au) Aq jeaosdde notgm ajewn

IS8 |eU|BUO auy pavy
$8 588 2y} 4o ssanxe uu

MEJD 84 JOULED Sa5

8jellNsa 588y By} Ul In0 335 Junowe 8y} Burpaaaxg

‘Sl0)pau 03 spues st susday Aue uy
Iunowe ay) esopsip proys 8y '(mojeq 1|1 ydeiBelad Bas)

| uoelsunie: Jey jo
SBAI30BI pue Jo)paia pamnoss B 10 jBYsg uo jesse y

$p8adald auy) Jo yno uopelauntsal
B sos|eas iojepinhy au} a1y

$1031paJd paunoas 1oy suoljes|jeay
"BOUEDINE) SI Ul ino Jus se SpJepue)s pue &

idjound au AO|Io4 pinoys a:nsojss|q

‘ewded ay) yo ameu aly pue ojese ey
o} diysuanejal sy pue “1efed AU} o sweu ey) ‘pred spunowe 8y} Bupib ‘sjsog wswjuodde-aid
{0 joadses u) soepnby sy O pled Apeasje sjunowe jo 8PBUL aq pnoys eunsops|g

{1 IBAOIdde B YIMm ue

*HN00 BY) 1o sio)ipedo "eanwwas uoyeninby| ey
8Q Jou ABW juslAed

Emm_EwEo ;Bmu_:w__m_._:o a)eposse Aug 1o “eepinby ay) o) epew
‘Uojepinby ey Jo usweouallos-eid spew Useg jo0u sey juswied 1l

§0 uogeujwol ayy uo s:ypan o
Pawasp Jo ainpeanid uojspep a
SllByB Jo juswiaels sy Buy

Jojepinby|
Juastion
29l fue .
S8R AU .

4l Woy uoisioer e yess q) ainpeaold
U} 10 sesusdxa fleseqoau pue ajgeuos
Jedaid jo saguedxa Klessaseu pue algeun

2 Buipum sty o 8suedxa ue e 'dn Buipups ay jo WallesuawLes By Jaye o
840jag Jayys 'syessk s Ausdwigg 841 4o ne pied eq Aews sasuadya 40 sayoBarea Bumayoy ay)

Sesusdya Juaunujodde.ad jo Juawiey

£'g'g

2'e'g

L'G'g
5'9



. L0g
1Nty g Jsye sjusluded Jeuio Jo sasuadxe 'sas) Jnoge J0jepinby awy Ao, papoxd s} uepewio
alaum 10 'gLOZ 18900 | J8ye 1o U0 pejujodde 5| sojepinb)| e aleym saydde spnb sky)

81ep aAlaelg

“uejyessunwial o) Bupe|s: sejnd Alojnels ey o) 199fgns ag
fou {jj4 DU PBUISIUND SIDIRSIA BU} pUR YEPiNb) By} usemled juslwesiBe Joj JstiEw B 8q ||
aimey sity 1o sjuswefuele Auy Auedwiod \UeAosUy BU) 10 Shele ou) ofw sucheBnsaAl| 10
uopefnl Puny O) BPEL SeWBWIOS BIB PU S| O SusalueLy 'SIo)PRID O) TIBUSq AUB U)

JNISAI |4 USYEHARUN oM BU} Jayiaum U[EHSIUN 5| | 9SNRSeq 10 Juejdyep Bl Aal) ssneoaq
J8U)[B “S)aSEE Al JO N0 Joj pled e JOLURD UslUM SHSEL 1na AUES oY JojEpinby et 10) Aed o)
SBNESWOY} SIGE|IRAR SPUN) BXEW 0] BaiBe (M EIOYDAID UaLM SUGISEIs0 oYy US| Aew aay |

"waly) uesmiag Justiuarpadde
s eoube Asnsn s fovy “wl) swes sy woyy eae Joiepinbi] Bupuoou| ewy pue Joepnby

BuioBino auy aleupp “seay sy peapidde €3 Apoq suies sU) 0] BPEW B 1SN uojesldde 2y,
Jojepinbyj Buicfing ay) o} pied oY PINOYS JEY) JUNOLWE 8U) Jo UOlEUIULLISISp B 40} BpBW 8
Aew vepeoydde 188 SEM JUNOWE 24 YoM 10} PaledLung Uasq sey YJom ey Jo pasde|R sey
alUl) aYy) BI0j8q JOB ©) 58860 Jojepinky] st BUB 'JUNOWE |98 B 8 S84} Bu) )0 SISRY Bl BI18UAL

“apew
S} JOpI0 1IN0D 10 UDISIESP ‘UojjRULLGIED JRLIN B (UN Jojepinb]| Mall sl Jo UojBIBUNLB] B}
Q) UOREIES U} 1D8Y8 BABL 0} SanupuD Juawase(dal ey eiojeq ABiEpatuLy) 19848 | Sem LDILm

J3pI0 HNGD JO Uo|SioaD ‘UojeuuLIRiep Aue 'ewyouE jo soid 1 pajujodde S| Jojepinbj| meu B J|

“SI0HPAID B} 10 SANWWICD 8L 'UNAD U} 0} pailelal
ag ABw way} usemad elndsip Auy  psuoayodde Bq phoys Blqeded es) Uy MmOl SBARSLUGL)

usdmjeq easfe o] wey o) 5| ) peuwodde ese sicepinby o {esow 1o} oMl BiBYA

‘PBELISIUAT I0LPALD PBINTDS B} M
seuse pabieys yim Bujjesp Jof @8y 5y Jo sjseq ay) 8040k |||m Jolepinb aLy laasmey 'Ajensh

'sajny 8l U} WO 185 BEIS B )M BaUERIOSDE | 8[es o speesold el Jo N0 palBieunues
aq o} pappua §| Y JONPRIS PAINOES B JO [|BYSQ UD S19SSE S0S(iEad JOlepinbl aUh SI8UM

§99) 0} Bupe[ea sienew 8y

"S18868 AU} 0 N0 pled BY ©) SYS00 A1 Japsa ABIl PNCD 841
“pejussaidal aq Jo ieedde 0) laquinu JeLU] |G aloW 10 BUC fRUNIOT AR ABY) puB JaBlp

Aew Lnoo ay) s s10jpels 8y o yons o) ues aq 1sniw uofeaydde siy jo aojou s oyepinby
aL 'aEpuuo ou 5 eueny ) ‘Bupesy unod ay) Je pejuesaide: aq Jo Jeadde gy sleduisuy
Sl J0 BJall 10 euo BE\ioU Aew eeiwios By) pue B3N WIWOD AU} J0 SIFqusW By o)
sojjou SAep {1 1528] 18 8AlB Jsnw ay Pnad a1 o) Adde o) sepioep ay 4| ‘pebueyn siseq-ayy
10 pasgalou) 8q O} 8184 10 JUNOWE By} Jo} Una2 ey} ol dde few ey ‘ajeudosddeu; 83 Xy o
pasn siseq ay) 18y} 1o ‘WUsiolinsy) ) 8|BDE AGNIE)S 8Y) Y)IM SOUEPIODDE U] IO UOESILIWPE
Buypanald-ay} U] 'sionpesd syy ‘aspiluLlos vopepinby auy G Xy 583) BLyy JEL) SISpiSUcD 3y
H sioypeso sy} jo uoisipap Aq ‘peBueup siSeq BUL IC 'PRSESIOW B4 21E) JO UNAWE 3U) By}
1sanbed ABW 8y ejepdosddeur s1 3| Xy 0] pasn SISBQ AL, 104} 10 WDIPNSYL §) ‘uojelSiLILpE
Buypzoaid U uj 1o 'ss)jutuos topepinbit Ly Aq Paxi) sBa) AU \EL SIBPISUDD JOEPINDY AU )

LPayspESS|p 81 I0IERINDIL BUY 41 1Y

"8AR(E 110 185 88 sasusdxe puB 588 30jepnby; ey sBus|BY
Rew Ayl UoUM Ul $FSM g AAEY SIOIPAID UNATE (B SSOVEpIRby eyl o idiscar up

‘Auediuos Jusajosu 8L 10
SJ98$8 AU} JO N0 j10u pur weapdde ey Lq piad 39 jsnw voReoidde B} Jo §1S0D 8Y) “BsIMUIBLID

8I8PI0 UnoD 8Y) ss8|un ‘piedas 1o pamolesip eg sEsualxe ay) Jo ‘peBusyo B siseq
aU) 'paonpel a4 $88) ey} 18] Jap/o Aeul 1} ‘pehuncy flem uoieddde ey} slepisuod pnoa ay)

‘Bupesy suy azojeq SAEP P JsBs]
je aouapjae Buoddns pue uogeo|dde au) jo Adon e soepnby eu aAB JeMW JuEINdOR Bl

{Usous S| 9STRS UBIDIYNSU] 1B S12R|SU0T | ) ASL It Uojum) uolesydde el ssjus)p jou saop
unao auy i (ennde 1'g udeiBeied ges) paliodal Jsiyf s) uopsenb ul sesuadxa evy 3o Bunmoy)
lo gaay auy jo Bubmp sy yoym u) podss ssauBoxd saoleppnby el Buwase! uesjdde
Bl JO sY3am g Wi Spsiu B 1N uopeoldde yans Auy "UNco syl jo uoissiullad auyy sey
ai) 10 ‘saufe {jlaswy Bupniouty sio)peID panoasun Jo anjea uf Juao Jad (), Jees] 18 paplaoid
JoKpeID paungasun AUB Ag Jo “Joppalo painoas AU £G LNoD sy 0] BpE oq Asut Uojieslddy

"Hnoo awy, 01 Aidde “ew ese suoypuod uppes papiacid
‘few sl oaj8seOXe SBOUBLSWNOLD ay) jlB UL 8ie ojepinby euy Ag peinou) sasuedxa ay)

ey

¥l

£l

&zl

A"

Zl

Vb

gl

¥l

g0l



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Coentact name

@ Where to send

Company natne .
P """ Blades Insolvency Services

Charlotte House
19B Market Place
Bingham
Nottingham

|
1 Address
|
|

[ Post town

County/Reqion

= w63 [s[AlP[

Country

Inx

I Telephene

01949831260

I checdist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
D The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
[[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.lik/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




